Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union

To the International Relations Office of
Universitat Politécnica de Valéncia

Within the framework of Erasmus+ Program, financed by European Commission, the University
of Saint Thomas of Mozambique nominates the below listed of exchange students for the
academic year 2021/2022.

The following members composed the committee of selection:

Pierre Matungul, PhD Director of the Faculty of
Agriculture.

Adelino Chissale, PhD Academic Director

Leopoldo Muacigarro, MSc. Head of Department :
Ethics end Deontology

Jochua Abrao Baloi, PhD Head of Department :
Public Relations and
International Cooperation

The selection process has ensure equal access and opportunities, and on the merits of
candidates, the committee has decided to nominee:

Domingos Uchavo 2" year | 80 A

Ricardina Januario Poco V 2™ year | 75 A

Zito Manuel Campira 2 Year | 66 A

Joaquim Bento Sabonete 3Year |65 A

Bento Pascoal Fafetine 2"Year | 63 A

Idrisse Rabio 3Year |61 A

Fabido Fatissone 2" Year | 59 A

Amélia Antonio dos Santos Catino

2" ¥Year | 51 A




{Joseph M. Wémala, P
Signature and stamp

Name
Erasmus+ KA107 Coordinator

Signature and stamp

[Name]
Erasmus+ KA107 Coordinator
Signature and stamp

Co-funded by the
Erasmus+ Programme
of the European Union




¥ Co-funded by the
- Erasmus+ Programme

| Field of Study | Xe2rof

_of the European Union

ish | NetPoint |\
rformance | "

Motivation

Total 100

Domingos

Uchavo

Management

2021

20

30

80

Ricardina Janudrio

Poco

Management

2021

2™ vear

20

25

i

Zito Manuel

Campira

Management

2021

2" Year

Bl

20

30

16

66

Joaquim Bento

Sabonete

Management

2021

3" Year

Bl

20

30

15

65

Bento Pascoal

Fafetine

Management

2021

2™ Year

Bl

20

30

13

63

Idrisse

Rabio

Management

2021

3'd Year

Bl

20

30

11

61

Fabido

Fatissone

Management

2021

2" Year

Bl

20

30

59

8

Amélia Antonio dos
Santos

Catino

Management

2021

2™ Year

Bl

20

30

51

Candidates




De: Jochua Baloi

A: Erasmus + KA107

Cc: Joseph Wamala; Joseph Wamala; Jochua Baloi; Gabinete de RelacGes Publicas Cooperacdo e Protocolo
Asunto: Re: 031 UPV - Students nomination for semester A - Academic course 2021-22

Fecha: miércoles, 28 de abril de 2021 13:43:52

Archivos adjuntos: |etter domingos signed.pdf
letter ricardina signed.pdf

Thank you Elena.

According to what you asked, I have to inform that:

1. Proficiency in English or Spanish

Answer: No points, but we asked the candidates to say or in English or
in Spanish what motivated them to apply for the scholarship and what
is their expectation when they arrive in Spain.

2. Academic Performance:
Answer: Maximum of 30 points.

3. Curriculum Vitae and Proposal for what they are going to do in Spain:
Answer: Maximum of 35 points.

4. Motivation Letter:
Answer: Maximum of 35 points

Note: according to the answers given by each candidate, the jury was
scoring until the values that are in the table that I sent you comes out.

Regards

Jochua A. Baloi, PhD

Public Relations and International Cooperation
http://www.ustm.ac.mz/

a) Proficiency in English or Spanish ;,1, 2 or 3 points according the proficiency level?
b) Academic performance ¢According the average of the academic file? ;other?
c¢) Curriculum Vitae and proposal for what they are going to do in Spain. Up to 5 points?

d) Motivation that led to compete for the scholarship


mailto:jbaloi@yahoo.com.br
mailto:ka107@upv.es
mailto:jmwamala@mykolab.com
mailto:joseph.wamala@ustm.ac.mz
mailto:jbaloi@ustm.ac.mz
mailto:grpcp@ustm.ac.mz
http://www.ustm.ac.mz/

UNIVERSITAT » |
POLITECNICA ) \ —— —
D E VA L E N C I /.\ j CEFMETAMINT D MATRMATIC A SFLICEDE

Valéncia, April 26™, 2021

To whom it may concern,

Maria Teresa Gass6 Matoses, associate professor at Universitat Politécnica de
Valéncia, write and sign this letter of invitation to student Domingos Uchavo to
come to Universitat Politécnica of Valéncia under the EC program Erasmus
+KA 107.

cog 0 e
cola Tecnic@ L =

ria
uperiof d'En qm\]en a
SUF W m;mamcw DMW Teresa Gass6 Matoses
UNIVERSITA Department of Applied Mathematics.
Universitat Politécnica de Valéncia

SPAIN.

€S







UNIVERSITAT
POLITECNICA
DE VALENCIA

DISC

Valéncia, April 26", 2021

To whom it may concern,

Antonio Marti Campoy, associate professor at Universitat Politécnica de
Valéncia, write and sign this letter of invitation to student Ricardina Janudrio
Poco to come to Universitat Politécnica of Valéncia under the EC program
Erasmus + KA 107.

s
onio Marti Campoy
Computer Engineering Departament.
Universitat Politécnica de Valéncia
SPAIN.







	Erasmus students from USTM_Firmado.pdf
	Re_ Range criteria_Students nomination for semester A - Academic course 2021-22.pdf



