



Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union

## To the International Relations Office of Universitat Politècnica de València

Within the framework of Erasmus+ Program, financed by European Commission, the University of Saint Thomas of Mozambique nominates the below listed of exchange students for the academic year 2021/2022.

The following members composed the committee of selection:

Name	Position			
Pierre Matungul, PhD	Director of the Faculty of Agriculture.			
Adelino Chissale, PhD	Academic Director			
Leopoldo Muacigarro, MSc.	Head of Department : Ethics end Deontology			
Jochua Abrão Baloi, PhD	Head of Department : Public Relations and International Cooperation			

The selection process has ensure equal access and opportunities, and on the merits of candidates, the committee has decided to nominee:

Nominees	Cycle	Score	Mobility Semester
Domingos Uchavo	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	80	A
Ricardina Januário Poco	2 <sup>nd</sup> year	75	A

Reserve list	Cycle	Score	Mobility Semester
Zito Manuel Campira	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	66	A
Joaquim Bento Sabonete	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	65	A
Bento Pascoal Fafetine	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	63	Α
Idrisse Rábio	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	61	A
Fabião Fatissone	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	59	A
Amélia António dos Santos Catino	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	51	A







Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union



Erasmus+ KA107 Coordinator

Signature and stamp

[Name] Erasmus+ KA107 Coordinator Signature and stamp





Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union

	Name	Surname	Field of Study	Year of Study	Cycle/Level of Study	English B1-B2 C1	Net Point Academic Performance	Net point CV	Net point Motivation letter	Total 100
1	Domingos	Uchavo	Management	2021	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	B2	20	30	30	80
2	Ricardina Januário	Росо	Management	2021	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	C1	20	30	25	75
3	Zito Manuel	Campira	Management	2021	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	B1	20	30	16	66
4	Joaquim Bento	Sabonete	Management	2021	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	B1	20	30	15	65
5	Bento Pascoal	Fafetine	Management	2021	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	B1	20	30	13	63
6	Idrisse	Rábio	Management	2021	3 <sup>rd</sup> Year	B1	20	30	11	61
7	Fabião	Fatissone	Management	2021	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	B1	20	30	9	59
	Amélia António dos Santos			per or and it.	ann - an an 1	**************************************				51
8	Sanos	Catino	Management	2021	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	B1	20	30	1	1

Candidates



De:	Jochua Baloi
A:	Erasmus + KA107
Cc:	Joseph Wamala; Joseph Wamala; Jochua Baloi; Gabinete de Relações Públicas Cooperação e Protocolo
Asunto:	Re: 031 UPV - Students nomination for semester A - Academic course 2021-22
Fecha:	miércoles, 28 de abril de 2021 13:43:52
Archivos adjuntos:	letter domingos signed.pdf
	letter ricardina signed.pdf

Thank you Elena.

According to what you asked, I have to inform that:

1. Proficiency in English or Spanish

Answer: No points, but we asked the candidates to say or in English or in Spanish what motivated them to apply for the scholarship and what is their expectation when they arrive in Spain.

2. Academic Performance: Answer: Maximum of 30 points.

3. Curriculum Vitae and Proposal for what they are going to do in Spain: **Answer: Maximum of 35 points.** 

4. Motivation Letter: Answer: Maximum of 35 points

Note: according to the answers given by each candidate, the jury was scoring until the values that are in the table that I sent you comes out.

Regards Jochua A. Baloi, PhD Public Relations and International Cooperation http://www.ustm.ac.mz/

a) Proficiency in English or Spanish ¿1, 2 or 3 points according the proficiency level?

b) Academic performance ¿According the average of the academic file? ¿other?

c) Curriculum Vitae and proposal for what they are going to do in Spain. Up to 5 points?

d) Motivation that led to compete for the scholarship